


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Allstar Const. Group, Inc.,		Nelson Construction Corporation		Bestebreuer Bros. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION (Section 2)</b>												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 8,581.00	\$ 8,581.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 8,845.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,401.00	\$ 6,401.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,482.00	\$ 12,482.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$37.19)	200	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4,503.03	\$ 4,503.03	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Includes Landscape Removal)	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,966.62	\$ 1,966.62	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 180.13	\$ 180.13	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	40	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 411.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	33	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 104.74	\$ 3,456.42	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 891.00
11	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	27	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 310.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 332.37	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 972.00
12	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 253.01	\$ 253.01	\$ 716.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00
13	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING SD PIPE If required (Includes Cutting Pipe)	2	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 102.27	\$ 204.54	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 182.00
14	SIDEWALK & PEDESTRIAN RAMP REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	13	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 23.07	\$ 299.91	\$ 61.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,066.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Allstar Const. Group, Inc.,		Nelson Construction Corporation		Bestebreur Bros. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	REMOVE, DISPOSE AND ABANDON EXISTING SIGNAL FOUNDATION (Including 5/8 minus Crushed Surfacing Top Course)	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 745.76	\$ 745.76	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC), Includes under Pedestrian Ramp	13	TON	\$ 52.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 34.89	\$ 453.57	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00
17	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 64-28	7	TON	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 298.07	\$ 2,086.49	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 5,705.00
18	ASPHALT PATCHING BEHIND CURB (Includes 2.0-Inches of HMA and 4.0-Inches of CSTC)	25	SY	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 108.05	\$ 2,701.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 4,325.00
19	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING (If Required)	10	SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 149.16	\$ 1,491.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 1,630.00
20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	27	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 105.78	\$ 2,856.06	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 4,212.00
21	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	20	LF	\$ 37.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 49.53	\$ 990.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,040.00
22	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Curb Tight, Type Single Directional "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 4)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,630.42	\$ 4,630.42	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240.89	\$ 240.89	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00
24	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 882.47	\$ 882.47	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 3,672.00
25	IRRIGATION RELOCATION AND REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 369.13	\$ 369.13	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00
26	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 608.39	\$ 608.39	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 46,695.50</b>		<b>\$ 48,060.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,986.26</b>		<b>\$ 79,344.00</b>		<b>\$ 83,487.00</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE B - STORM DRAINAGE (Section 5)</b>												
1	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (D.I.)	7	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 242.90	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Alistar Const. Group, Inc.,		Nelson Construction Corporation		Bestebreuer Bros. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 0' - 6'	7	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 58.38	\$ 408.66	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
3	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	7	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20.41	\$ 142.87	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	7	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 36.96	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 112.00
5	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	1	CY	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.82	\$ 140.82	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6	CATCH BASIN (24-Inch diameter with Standard Frame & Grate)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,596.19	\$ 1,596.19	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,734.00	\$ 2,734.00
7	48-INCH SHALLOW MANHOLE with ELBOW (Includes Frame & Lid)	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,238.56	\$ 8,238.56	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$ 5,348.00
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR STORM DRAIN BACKFILL (Includes Trench Excavation Disposal)	7	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 571.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,638.00
9	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 661.91	\$ 661.91	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
	<b>SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 7,843.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,746.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,040.07</b>		<b>\$ 11,517.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,522.00</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE C - PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL / STRIPING / SIGNING (Section 6 &amp; Section 7)</b>												
1	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (Includes Installing Equipment, Foundations and Wires)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 15,550.00
2	STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 123.20	\$ 123.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 302.00
3	REMOVE, REPLACE & INSTALL LUMINAIRE (200w LED, City Provided)	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 201.60	\$ 604.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 759.00
4	2-INCH CONDUIT (Includes Excavation & Backfill)	12	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 24.64	\$ 295.68	\$ 41.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00
5	3-INCH CONDUIT (Includes Excavation & Backfill)	20	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.76	\$ 515.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Allstar Const. Group, Inc.,		Nelson Construction Corporation		Bestebreuer Bros. Const., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
6	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 543.20	\$ 543.20	\$ 811.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 657.00
7	TYPE 3 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	1	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,228.64	\$ 1,228.64	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00
8	18-INCH SOLID "STOP BAR" (White - Paint)	6	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 678.00
<b>SCHEDULE C SUB-TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 23,751.00</b>		<b>\$ 17,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 17,002.72</b>		<b>\$ 24,333.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,394.00</b>
<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 78,289.50</b>		<b>\$ 71,131.00</b>		<b>\$ 87,029.05</b>		<b>\$ 115,194.00</b>		<b>\$ 115,403.00</b>
<p><i>To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1820-19 Kennewick Avenue &amp; S. Yelm Signal Pole. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</i></p> 													
Heath Mellotte, PE													
Design Services Manager													